

Av#`k

th#nZ, Kigkb, bi-B-Avjg mmiIKx GU tKvs wjg#UW (WGMb m`m` bs-182) tK Zvi Ave`bμ#g, wbaWiZ kZvax#b mmiKDiiUR μq weμq KgKvÊ cwiPvjv Kivi Rb` mmiKDiiUR I G·tPÄ Kigkb (AZ:ci ūKigkb e#j DiiLZ) mmiKDiiUR I G·tPÄ Kigkb AvBb, 1993 (1993 m#bi 15 bs AvBb) Gi 10(1) G c`Ê flgZve#j mmiKDiiUR I G·tPÄ Kigkb (÷K-Wjvi, ÷K-tevKvi I Ab#g`Z ciZibia) weagvjv, 2000 Gi wea 5(5) mn ciVZ ÷K-tevKvi/Wjvi tiwR#okb mmiUd#KU c`vb K#i#Q;

th#nZ, Kigkb Gi Av#`k bs SEC/SRI/INS/DSE-MEM/2010/85 dated May 10, 2011 Gi gva#g bi-B-Avjg mmiIKx GU tKvs wjg#UW G ci`k#bi Rb` GKU KigU MvZ nq Ges D<sup>3</sup> ci`kb KigUi `wLjKZ ciZ#`b Abhvq findings and contraventions wæi#c:

“Nur-E-Alam Siddique and Company Limited (DSE Member # 182) provided credit facilities to A S M Enamul Faruk (client code # 11006), Dr. ANM Naushad Khan (client code # 1141), Imdadul Hoq Badal (client code # 1923), Bony Anjabeen (client code # 1057) to purchase shares of without any Margin Agreements.

**Contravention:** Through the aforesaid activities, Nur-E-Alam Siddique and Company Limited (DSE Member # 182) has violated Rule 3(2) of the Margin Rules, 1999.

It also appears that Tanzeer Alam Siddique (client code # 203), Nur-E-Alam Siddique (client code # 69), Ishrukh Alam Siddique (client code # 10003), Parveen Alam, (client code # 10001) are the directors of Nur-E-Alam Siddique and Company Limited and they enjoyed loan facility.

**Contravention:** Through the aforesaid activities, Nur-E-Alam Siddique and Company Limited (DSE Member # 182) has violated Directive No. SEC/CMRRCD/2001-43/51 dated July 22, 2010 issued under Margin Rules, 1999.”

th#nZ, Kigkb Dc#iwjLZ ciZ#`b Abhvq mmiKDiiUR AvBb ciicv#b e`\_Zvi `i`b bi-B-Avjg mmiIKx GU tKvs wjg#UW Gi eive#i GKU show-cause-cum-hearing notice m# bs- SEC/Enforcement/930/2011/444 ZwiL 17 RjvB 2011 Bs tciY K#i Ges 19 RjvB 2011 Bs Zwi#L kbvxi `b avh` K#i Ges avh`KZ Zwi#L D<sup>3</sup> tevKvi/Wjvi Gi caib wevnx KgKZv Dc#Z n#g 19 RjvB 2011 Bs Zwi#Li c#i gva#g wjLZ e<sup>3</sup>e` `wLj K#ib| hvZ Ab#b`i g#a, wbgv<sup>3</sup> weiq, wji D#jL Av#Q:-

“-- In this connection we inform you that the BO ID accounts mentioned in your letter under reference have since been adjusted and running with positive balances.---

However, we assure non-repetition of such act in future and we request you to consider our act softly and exempt us from taking any action against us. ”

th#nZ, bi-B-Avjg mmiKx GÜ tKvs wj#g#UW Gi wj#LZ e<sup>3</sup>e" t\_K m-úó cZxqgvb nq th, ibvxi tbwU#ki Awf#hvMmgn bi-B-Avjg mmiKx GÜ tKvs wj#g#UW xKvi Kti#Q hv mmiKDwiUR AvBb c#icvj#b e"Zv weavq section 22 of the Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969 Abhvqx kw"hvM" Aciva Ges hv #lgvi A#hvM";

th#nZ, Kigk#bi we#Pbvq, mmiKDwiUR AvBb c#icvj#b Dwj#LZ e"Zvi Rb", Z\_v c#RevRv#ii Dbq#bi cvkvchw evRv#ii ksLjv I "QZv i#lvi v#\_D<sup>3</sup> tevKvi/Wjvi tK Rwigbv Kiv c#qvRb I mgxPxb;

AZGe, t#nZ, Kigkb, Dwj#LZ hveZxq weiq we#PbvceK, Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969 (Ordinance No. XVII of 1969) Gi section 22 [hv The Securities and Exchange (Amendment) Act, 2000 Øviv ms#kwaZ] G c`E #lgZve#j bi-B-Avjg mmiKx GÜ tKvs wj#g#UW Gi Dci 5 (cvP) j #l UvKv Rwigbv avh" Kij hv AÎ Av#`#ki ZwiL n#Z 15 (c#bi) w`#bi g#a" ØmmiKDwiUR I G · #PÄ KigkbØ Gi AbK#j Bm"KZ e"vsK Wvdu/tc-AWv#i i gva#g Kigk#b Rgv Ki#Z n#e|

mmiKDwiUR I G · #PÄ Kigk#bi Av#`kμ#g,

Aa"vcK W: Gg Lvgi"j tnv#mb  
#Pqvig"vb

weZibt

bi-B-Avjg mmiKx GÜ tKvs wj#g#UW  
i#g bs-510  
÷K G · #PÄ we"ìs  
9/B g#ZiSj ev/G  
XvKv-1000|